

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13183/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2010 in
9866/2010(G) of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WP No.

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.(ASSESSMENT) COMMERL.TAX.&ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Mr.T.K.Majumdar,Adv.
Ms.Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.
Mr.S.C.Ghosh,Adv.
Mr.Vikrant Ganguly,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks for and is allowed
eight weeks time to place on record the order passed by the
Appellate Authority and also to enable him to obtain further
instructions.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER