

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13183/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2010 in
9866/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WP No.

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.(ASSESSMENT) COMMERL.TAX.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Morarka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner, on instructions from the petitioner, seeks permission to withdraw this petition in view of the fact that the subject matter has been rendered infructuous. Permission is granted.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER